

Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:129, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF JONESBORO AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE (UACES) FOR THE PURCHASE OF BIKE RACKS THROUGHOUT THE CITY

WHEREAS, Resolution 17:101 fully executed the agreement on July 18, 2017 for the purchase of thirty-four (34) bike racks throughout the City; and

WHEREAS, UACES has requested a revision of the agreement to include the transfer of ownership of the bike racks to the City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Jonesboro will accept the revised agreement with the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas for the 2014-2016 U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Center for Disease Control and Prevention for the purchase and ownership of thirty-four (34) bike racks.

SECTION 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of September, 2017.